
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re |
| Case No.
| Chapter 
|
| APPLICATION FOR 
| ADMISSION OF ATTORNEY

Debtor(s). | PRO HAC VICE 
.        |

Pursuant to B.L.R. 1001-2(a) and Civil L.R. 11-3, _____________________________, an 

active member in good standing of the bar of ____________________, hereby applies for admission 

to practice in the Northern District of California on a pro hac vice basis representing 

_____________________________                               in the above-entitled action.

In support of this application, I certify on oath that:

1. I am an active member in good standing of a United States Court or of the highest court 

of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above;

2. I have been granted pro hac vice admission by the Court _______ times in the 12 

months preceding this application.

3. I agree to abide by the Standards of Professional Conduct set forth in Local Rule 11-4, 

and agree to become familiar with the Local Rules and the Bankruptcy

Dispute Resolution Program of this Court; and,

4. An attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who 

maintains an office within the State of California has been designated as co-counsel in 

the above-entitled action.  The name, address and telephone number of that attorney is: 

________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________. 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: ____________________ ____________________________________

11
23-40523

Clear Form
Ann Marie Uetz
auetz@foley.com
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2700
Detroit, MI 48226
Tel: 313.234.7114 / Fax: 313.234.2800
Attorneys for The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF
OAKLAND

Ann Marie Uetz

Michigan

The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland

0

Thomas F. Carlucci
Foley & Lardner LLP
555 California Street, Suite 1700, San Francisco, CA 94104-1520
415.984-9824

05/08/23 /s/ Ann Marie Uetz
Case: 23-40523    Doc# 20    Filed: 05/08/23    Entered: 05/08/23 12:14:46    Page 1 of 2

¨2¤B%77%(     4K«
2340523230508000000000020

Docket #0020  Date Filed: 5/8/2023



Case: 23-40523    Doc# 20    Filed: 05/08/23    Entered: 05/08/23 12:14:46    Page 2 of 2




