1 2	Tel: 313.234.7114 / Fax: 313.234.2800	Docket #0020 Date Filed: 5/8/2023	
3	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
4	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
5 6 7 8	THE ROMAN CATHOLIC BISHOP OF Case I   OAKLAND APPL   Debtor(s). PRO I	No. 23-40523 er 11 ICATION FOR ISSION OF ATTORNEY <i>HAC VICE</i>	
9		nn Marie Lletz	
10 11		hereby applies for admission	
11	to practice in the Northern District of California on a <i>pro hac vice</i> basis representing		
12	The Roman Catholic Bishop of Oakland in the above-entitled action.		
14	In support of this application, I certify on oath that:		
15	1. I am an active member in good standing of a U	United States Court or of the highest court	
16	of another State or the District of Columbia, as indicated above;		
17	2. I have been granted <i>pro hac vice</i> admission by	the Court $0$ times in the 12	
18			
19	3. I agree to abide by the Standards of Profession	nal Conduct set forth in Local Rule 11-4,	
20	and agree to become familiar with the Local Rules and the Bankruptcy		
21	Dispute Resolution Program of this Court; and,		
22	4. An attorney who is a member of the bar of this Court in good standing and who		
23	maintains an office within the State of California has been designated as co-counsel in		
24	the above-entitled action. The name, address and telephone number of that attorney is:		
25	Thomas F. Carlucci		
26	Foley & Lardner LLP 555 California Street, Suite 1700, San Francisco, CA 94104-1520		
27	415.984-9824		
28	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.		
Case	23 4 5 05/08/23 Entered: 05/08/23 Entered: 05/08 234052323050800000000020		

## THE SUPREME COURT of the STATE OF MICHIGAN

I, Larry S. Royster, Clerk of the Michigan Supreme Court and Custodian of the Roll of Attorneys admitted to the practice of law in this state, do hereby certify that, as appears from the records,

## Ann Marie Vetz

was admitted to the practice of law in the courts of the State of Michigan on

November 19, 1993

and has remained in good standing since then.

In Testimony Whereof, I set my hand and affix the seal of the Michigan Supreme Court on this date: April 10, 2023



